|               | OIP     | EARR         |   |
|---------------|---------|--------------|---|
| 1514-06       | l III   | 4 2006 E     |   |
| FORM PTO-1595 | SHEATER | MA BENIEW ST | D |

## 07-19-2006

| FO    | RM P10-1595  | 3277005 Atty. Docket: 3227-69   |  |  |  |
|-------|--|---|--|--|--|
|       | To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please  | record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |  |  |  |
| 1.    | Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |  |  |  |
|       | Trojan Technology, Inc.  | Name: TRITAN TECHNOLOGY, INC.   |  |  |  |
|       |  | Foreign Address: 5F-2 No. 83, Sec. 2, Gongdao 5th Rd.,  |  |  |  |
|       | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No  | Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.  |  |  |  |
| 3.    | Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  | Domestic Address:   |  |  |  |
|       |  | City: State ZIP   |  |  |  |
|       | Execution Date: May 10, 2006   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No   |  |  |  |
| 4.    | Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) | the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  6,480,116                                  |  |  |  |
|       | Additional numbers attached?   | ☐ Yes 🗓 No  |  |  |  |
| 5.    | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)   |  |  |  |
|       | Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC  |   |  |  |  |
|       | 5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1404 Falls Church, Virginia 22041  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account (a duplicate |  |  |  |
|       | Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711  | copy of this form is enclosed).   |  |  |  |
|       | Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707  | 8. Deposit account number _501874   |  |  |  |
|       | CUSTOMER NUMBER: 40144   |   |  |  |  |
|       | DO NOT USE   | THIS SPACE  |  |  |  |
| 9.    | Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.                           | on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the                                      |  |  |  |
|       | Bruce H. Troxell   | July 14, 2006   |  |  |  |
|       | Name of Person Signing Sign. Registration No. 26,592 8/2006 DBYRNE 00000047 501874 6480116   | ature Date  |  |  |  |
| 01 F( | 1 FC:8021 40.00 DA Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  |   |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 018099 FRAME: 0701

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/We, TROJAN TECHNOLOGY, INC. of 1F, No. 56, Gung Dung Rd., Hsin-chu, Taiwan, R.O.C., are the owner of the invention of U.S. Patent No. 6,480,116 entitled METHOD ANDAPPARATUS FOR SHOWING SPECIAL CHARACTERS OF FIGURES ON A ROTATING DISK by By Serial No. 09/888,489, filed Jun 26, 2001; and

WHEREAS, <u>TRITAN TECHNOLOGY, INC.</u> of <u>Taiwan</u>. herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is <u>5F-2 No. 83, Sec. 2, Gongdao 5<sup>th</sup> Rd., Hsin-Chu, , Taiwan. R.O.C.</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the applicant(s) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, I/We do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I/We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/We or my/our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

RECORDED: 07/14/2006

By Wand Cookident Wang Kuo-Khang/President Trojan Temphnology, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 018099 FRAME: 0702